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01
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ETO "Cyber Wind" Exercise - 2021-11-13

Peer-to-Peer Contacts by Target Station - Sorted

Target
AllV

Target
NP2GG

Target
N1RDN

Location
Stamford, CT

Location
New Hartford, CT

Location
Sandwich, MA

Stations
AB1PH
K1KSR
KA2R
KA4QVH
NS3X
WOLEN
w112z
W1QH
W1SMF
WATKW
WA1AR
WZ1Vv

Stations
AB1PH
KOvU
K9EW
KAOAZS
KA4QVH
KF4RX
N7GRB
WA4FLX

Stations
AB4QQ
KOvU
K4HY)
K9EW
KAOAZS
KC8DJ
KD9BBB
KF4RX
KX4HA
NOOUW
N1EW
N7GRB
WIGM
WB4ZUT

Checkins
12

Checkins
8

Checkins
14



Region

Region
03

Region
04

2

Channel

Channel
3

Channel
4

Target
2 KA2R

Target
KV4IM

Target
KD2LQA

Location
Lagrangeville, NY

Location
Norfolk, VA

Location
Chesterfield, SC

Stations
AB3ZI
AC3DI
K3RTS
KC3LYV

KD2DVW
KD2GWD

KD2PTX
KF1D
KN3U
Kv2]
N1LIK
N3FLL
WOLEN
W2SKY
W3IHP
WAAZT

Stations
AE40K
KD4LEM
KE4KEW
KN3U
KN4LQN
N3RN
NS3X
WAAZT
WA4FLX
WA4FLX
WATKW
WZ4K

Stations
AB4ANW
AB4NX
AB4QQ
AI4EW
K4HY)
K9HRO
KAOAZS
KA4QVH
KD4IMA
KD7YZ
KE4IDH
KF4RX

Checkins
16

Checkins
12

Checkins
24



Region
04

Channel
6

Target Location
WBOYAYD Sarasota, FL

KO4DCO
KO4IzZK
KV4AN
KX4HA
N7GRB
NS3X
WA4AZT
WA4FLX
WA4FLX
WA4TKW
WB4zZUT
WE4NOC

Stations
AB4QQ
AC4QS
K4HY)
K4JCC
K4ANLC
K40ONC
K9HRO
KD4IMA
KD7YZ
KD7YZ
KE4IDH
KF4RX
KF5ZHW
KOo4DbCO
KP2L
KX4HA
N1EW
N2AWE
N3FLL
N4VSP
NS3X
W2DEN
W3ATR
WA4AFLX
WA4FLX
WA4SIN
WATKW
WB4QQN
WB4ZUT
WB5NHL
Ww04GQ
WX4PCH

Checkins
33



WY4Xx

Region Channel Target Location Stations Checkins
04 11 K9HRO Ellijay, GA KovU 8
K3FZT
K8ZAG
NS3X
WODCH
WOLEN
WB4QQN
WO04GQ

Region Channel Target Location Stations Checkins
05 5 KCOFXE Menomonie, WI ACSEB 14
KovuU
K9EW
KA4QVH
KCOTYA
KD9LHY
N8KQS
NC8HF
NS3X
WOLEN
WAAZT
W8KVK
WOEEU
WBIYIG

Region Channel Target Location Stations  Checkins
05 7 AC8zZU Centreville, OH AB4QQ 41
AI4EW
KOTV
Kovu
K3FZT
K4RMY
K8IBD
K8MP
K8MP
K9EW
K9HRO
KAOAZS
KA2R
KA4QVH
KB8UNJ



KC8DJ
KD2QLH
KDSAER
KD9BBB
KEOPDU
KF4RX
KF4RX
KF5ZHW
KX4CH
KX4HA
N1EW
N5LQV
N6SFU
NP2WIJ
NROH
NS3X
W2LNX
WA4AZT
WA4FLX
WA4TKW
WS8AYN
WSEEU
WA8MCD
WB4ZUT
WB8TQZ
WBIYIG

Region Channel Target Location Stations Checkins
06 1 N9JYJ Ponca City, OK AASAD 11

KD5BJ

KEOPDU

KESTHM

KF5ZHW

N1EW

N5DMR

NT5TM

WOLEN

W5ACR

W5MIG

Region Channel Target Location Stations Checkins
06 8 KB5HPT  El Paso, TX K5RAW 19
KC5GFL
KC5GFL
KC5GFL



Region
06

Region
07

Region
08

Channel
14

Channel

Channel

Target
KK5KLK

Target
WODCH

Target
AE7LM

Location
Hope, AR

Location
Springfield, MO

Location
Haley, ID

KD5BJ
KE5LOU
KF5WDJ
KF5ZHW
KF5ZHW
KG5KUQ
N5MHI
NT5TM
W5DGT
W5MIG
W5TRL
WASLEE
WASLEE
WAS5YZD

WD5BYQ

Stations
AB4QQ
K8MP
KC8DJ
KD2QLH
KEOPDU
KH6DQ
KM6SO
N2PEZ
NS3X
W1lzz
WA4FLX
WA4FLX
WATKW
WS5TAO
WB7ML

Stations
KA4QVH
KDOONE
WOJWT

Stations
KEOPDU
KI7BJO
KM6SO
N4KBT
NXOE

Checkins
15

Checkins
3

Checkins
9



Region
09

Region

10

Region
10

Region
10

Region
10

Channel

Channel
5

Channel
9

Channel
12

Channel
15

Target
N2RSN

Target
K8MPW

Target
AL1Q

Target
K7NOJ

Target
W7JST

Location
Keno, OR

Location

Wendell, ID

Location
Walla Walla, WA

Location
Camas, WA

Location
Bend, OR

WOLEN
W1ZPB
W6GP

WOTLH

Stations
K6SDR
K6VNR
KJ7DHY
W1ZPB
W6GP

Stations
W70VN

WD8KDG

Stations
AE7LM
AE7TM
K7HUH
K7NOJ
KEOPDU

KE7MVX

KF6HI
KG7AV

KM6BXZ

KM6SO

KWT7EET

N4KBT
WOLEN
W1ZPB
W6eGP

WD8KDG

Stations
KB7AK
KIOKY
KL7RI
W6GP

Stations
AAOLB

Checkins
5

Checkins

2

Checkins
16

Checkins
4

Checkins
27



20 Operating

Stations

Average check ins per station

AB4QQ
AE6ZM
AG6RS
AIAEW
KOMDP
KOvVU
K3JSJ
K6AQ
K9EW
KAOAZS
KA4QVH
KC8DJ
KDOIVV
KEOPDU
KFOAER
KF5ZHW
KK5KLK
N1EW
N5LQV
NS3X
WOLEN
W227)
WA4AZT
WA4FLX
W5MDB
WD8KDG

TOTALS

293
18.3125



